District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV District IV	HOBBS OCD New Mexico and Natural Resources vation Division Sf. Francis Dr. NM 87505	
Release Notification	Release Notification and Corrective Action	
	OPERATOR S Initial Report Final Report	
Name of Company Celero Energy II, LP Address 400 W. Illinois Ave, Ste 160 Midland, Texas 79701	Contact Bruce Woodard Telephone No. (432) 686-1883	
Facility Name Priest #1 Abandoned Tank Battery	Facility Type Former Tank Battery	
Surface Owner: Private Mineral Owner	Lease No. (API#) 30-025-09865	
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
	South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Lea	
Latitude 33.04994° N	Longitude 103.15944° W	
NATURE OF RELEASE		
Type of Release: Reclamation	Volume of Release Volume Recovered	
n frei fei mei en	Not applicable Not applicable	
Source of Release: Not applicable	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Not applicable Not applicable	
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? Geoffrey Leking NMOCD	
By Whom? Not applicable	Date and Hour Not applicable	
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Not applicable	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		
Not applicable $DTW = 55^{1}$		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*		
Celero voluntarily decided to dismantle and reclaimed the abandoned tank battery. Tetra Tech evaluated the soils at the abandoned tank battery and submitted a work plan to the NMOCD for approval.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*		
Based on the evaluation, Tetra Tech prepared a work plan and submitted to the NMOCD for review and approval. The remediation and reclamation was implemented in accordance to the approved work plan. Tetra Tech prepared closure report detailing the all of the remediation and closure activities and submitted the report to the NMOCD for review.		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations		
Signature:	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Printed Name: Bruce Woodard	Approved by District SuperviewVironmental Specialist	
Title: VP Operations	Approval Date: 5/8/14 Expiration Date: -	
	Conditions of Approval:	
Date: S/2/14 Phone: (432) 686-1883 * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	IRP-05-14-3036	